PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arvind THIAGARAJAN	03/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATRIXVIEW LIMITED					
Street Address:	8 SHENTON WAY #05-02					
City:	Singapore					
State/Country:	SINGAPORE					
Postal Code:	068813					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	12087013						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: lisa.boone-kennerly@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5701-0102PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Slattery

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0694

500820068

CH 840.00 12

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 5701-0102PUS1

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR
UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Applicat	ion No.		1	2,	/ 0	87	, () 1	3																		Filed	l	Jun	e·	24	,	20	800
Insert Name(s)	•								******	Na	 am	e F	AN	Ш	Y	NA	AM	E ((A)	LL	ı C	:A	PS))*:	**	•		_						
of Inventor(s)			V	VН	ER	EA	S, _/	AR	VII	ND) T	ΉL	AG/	AR	ΑL	AN	10	FΗ	124	4/6	V.	Α	GA.	J S'	TRE	ET,	BES	AN	T NA	.G	AR,			
	CHENN	N/	<u>A</u> J	<u>I, 7</u>	ſΑΊ	MII	LN	ΙΑΓ	บัต	60	900	90,	INI	DIA	4																			
			••																										*			,		

•																																		
																					•		• • • • • •	····										
	(hereinaf	ıfte	er	r de	sig	nate	eđ a	s th	ie ii	ınde	ersi	gne	d) h	ıas ((hav	ve)	iny	ente	ed (cer	rtai	in i	nev	v an	d use	eful i	nprov	vem	ents i	n				
Insert Title of Invention	STREAM	M	П	NC	łR	EP	ETI	TI	ON	1 C	OL	EL) C	<u>om</u>	1PF	RES	SSI	ON	Į															
•	for which	ch	. 41	an .	ann	lios	tint	n fo	he I	l ett	tore	D _a	tant		' iĥ.	a 111	Tuite	.A C	Jean	taa	4	¢ 1	l	n-in	. ha	, haa		ana d	ad by	+h.	.	.da.	n!	ا الم
•	(except in																711411	ou n	الماد	1100	, OI	LA	ж	CIIC	i Hai	s DLC	II CAC	·Cul	cu by	CHIC	. un	luci	ei Br	ICII
Insert Date																									•									
of Signing of Application	on				Ò	5	M	AR	21-	4	2 e	oO'	9																			;	an	đ
																																		
nsert Name	WHERI	Œ	A	S.	M	AT)	RI	(V)	ŒV	w.i	LIN	ИII	ED)															,,					
f Assignee		recon.		D-04-20-0				racebrara		*******			···																					
-	—																																	
Insert Address of Assignee	· • • • • • •																																	
or Assignee	of 8 <u>SI</u>	<u> </u>	E																															
																												—						
				•					·				•																	—				
	its heirs, s	su	IC:	ces	sor	s, Ic	egal	re	pre	esen	ntati	ives	s and	d as	ssig	gns	(he	rein	aft	ter (des	sig	nai	ted z	s the	e Ass	ignee	;) is	desir	ous	of	acq	uiri	ng
	the entire													said	l in	ivei	ntio	n ai	nđ	in	ar	ad	to	any	Let	ters]	atent	t(s)	that 1	naj	/ be	g	rant	ed
	in any																																	
APPROPRIATE	NOW, TH	н	BE	121 EX	e (C)	917	in /	enn-	oi <i>d</i> ,	larai	tion	a of	tha	. costeri	m a	·FT	· Fon l	Dali	ları	rs: 19	E16	ሌብ	W)	to H	3 0 317	-dom	iomað		hand .		4 sh		aaa i	
	of which	ı iş	S	he	reb	yа	ıckn	low.	/led	lged	đ, a	and	oth	er (goo	od	and	l va	ılua	abl	le e	ÇQI	nsi	dera	tion,	the	unde	rsig	med i	as	(ha	ve)	sol	d,
	assigned a right to the																																	
	right, title	e a	an	ıd i	nte	rest	in	and	d to	o an	ny e	and	all :	Lett	ters	8 P:	ater	ıt(s)	W	vhic	ch :	m	ay	be g	rant	ed th	erefo	r in	the U	Joit	ted.	Sta	tes :	of
	America, : countries;		\$	tei	THE	rie	s, d	epe	anae	enc	cies	an	a po	osse	essi	ions	s, a	na 1	1 T 1	tne	; Di	OX	at	ove	1S (iesigi	nated,	, in	any	and	lali	T)	reiş	gn.
· ,	and to any	iy í	ar	nd .	all	div	isio	ns.	rei	issu	ies.	con	ıtinc	aatic	ons	8. C	onv	ersi	on	ıs a	nd	lex	xte	nsio	ns th	ereo	f for t	the	fuil to	erm	or	tern	ns fi	hr

REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0695

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. .

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	05 MAR 09	,,	Name of Inventor	J. Amind
Date		····· ,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		··· ,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		⁵	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		, ,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		······ ,	Name of Inventor .	(signature)
Page 2 (. f3		·	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0696

November 2005

RECORDED: 03/27/2009